
D  

R

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND

[MILLIMETERS].

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CODE IDENT NO. MM/DD/YYYY

SCALE:

AUSTIN, TEXAS

SHEET   OF

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

12345678

SIZE

7U296

TITLE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AND ITS LICENSORS.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

c

A

A

B

B

C C

  COPYRIGHT    2012

1/2      1   2
CU_PXIE-1085

R1.00 [25.4]

WINDOWS LICENSING LABEL
PLATE WHERE APPLICABLE

2X M4
.30 [7.6] MAX

BOTH SIDES

4X SIDE FEET

FRONT PANEL
PXI MODULE

2X SWIVEL
FRONT FEET

2X REAR FEET

COOLING AIR
EXHAUST VENT

COOLING AIR INLET/EXHAUST
VENT ON BOTH SIDES

1.705 [ 43.3]

3.00
[76.2]

REAR COOLING
ENVELOPE

17.45 [443.3]

1.93 [49]
HANDLE DEPTH

1.84 [46.6]
FAN MODULE

DEPTH

.67
[17.1]

5.625
[142.88]

1.71
[43.5]

3.542
[89.97]

.85
[21.6]

1.823
[46.3]

2X 1.844
[46.84]

1.823
[46.3]

13.848 [351.74]

.57
[14.5]

2.030 [51.55]

.692 [17.58]

14.780 [375.41]

.233 [5.93]

08/30/2012

CUSTOMER DRAWING,
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY,

PXIe-1085



D  
CODE IDENT NO. MM/DD/YYYY

SCALE: SHEET   OF

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

12345678

SIZE

7U296

c

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AND ITS LICENSORS.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

   COPYRIGHT    2012

     2    21/2
CU_PXIE-1085

VIEW A-A
SHOWN WITH REMOVABLE
FRONT PANEL DETACHED

SEE DETAIL D

HANDLE

INHIBIT SWITCH

4X 6-32 UNC
.50CROSS HATCH AREA INDICATES

UNPAINTED CONDUCTIVE SURFACE
CONNECTED TO CHASSIS GROUND

10 MHz REF
OUT

10 MHz REF
IN

CHASSIS GROUND SCREW

INHIBIT MODE
SELECTOR SWITCH

FAN SPEED
SELECTOR SWITCH

RJ45 10/100 NIC

INHIBIT VOLTAGE MONITOR

PUSH-RESET
CIRCUIT BREAKER

UNIVERSAL AC
INPUT MODULE

FAN 1 MODULE FAN 2 MODULE FAN 3 MODULE

MAC ADDRESS LABEL

VIEW B-B

CHASSIS PRODUCT
LEVEL

2X POWER SUPPLY
SHUTTLE HANDLE

VIEW C-C

OPTIONAL REMOVABLE
FRONT PANEL

RETENTION SCREW

DETAIL  D
SCALE  1/1

3X 1.75 [44.5]
COOLING ENVELOPE
2 SIDES AND TOP

17.540 [445.52] .39 [9.9]

6.970
[177.04]

.39 [9.9]

1.28
[32.4]

4.418
[112.22]

18.320 [465.33]

16.800 [426.72]

3
.
4
2
0

8
6
.
8
7

[
]

.
0
0
0

0
[

]

8
.
7
7
0

2
2
2
.
7
6

[
]

1
4
.
1
2
0

3
5
8
.
6
5

[
]

5
.
2
7
0

1
3
3
.
8
6

[
]

7
.
0
2
0

1
7
8
.
3
1

[
]

1
2
.
1
7
0

3
0
9
.
1
2

[
]

1
6
.
1
2
1

4
0
9
.
4
7

[
]

.539 13.68[ ]

.000 0[ ]

.932 23.66[ ]

.826 20.97[ ]

3X 3.849 97.75[ ]

.743 18.86[ ]

.780 19.81[ ]

.57
[14.5]

1.08
[27.3]

15.390
[390.91]

1.48 [37.5] 14.506 [368.46]

1.16
[29.4]

.21
[5.3]

.44
[11.1]

.81
[20.5]

2.395 [60.83].750 [19.05]

.427
[10.85]

7.170
[182.11]

.736 18.7[ ]

1
0
.
7
0
8

2
7
1
.
9
8

[
]

4.020
[102.11]

9.500 [241.3]

5.370 [136.4] 8.150 [207.01]

.427
[10.85]

6.116
[155.35]

08/21/12


	Sheet 1
	Views
	right_2
	new_view_4


	Sheet 2
	Views
	A
	B
	C
	D



